General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 7009 **Notice:** 3/8/2019 **Occurred:** 3/8/2019 0930

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Crescent Point Energy

County: Williams

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 157 99 20

Lat Long + Method: 48.40261 -103.50180 Interpolation from map

Location Description: CPEUSC David 7-29-32-157N-99W

Submitted By Info: ANNALEE PENNER

555 17TH STREET SUITE 1800

DENVER CO 80202

Received By Info:

Contact Info:

555 17TH STREET SUITE 1800

Denver CO 80202

Affected Medium: 03 - soil

Near. Occupied Bldg:

Type of Incident: Tank Leak

Release Contained: Yes
Reported to NRC: Unknown

Contaminant: Diesel Fuel
Volume of Release: 3 barrels
Duration of Release: 30 minutes

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: No

Number of Fatalities:
Number of Injuries:
Cause of Incident:
Diesel tank spill.
Risk Evaluation:
No immediate risks

Potential Env. Impacts:

Minimal environmental impacts. Contained onsite and on liner.

Action Taken/Planned:

Spill contained onsite.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 3/11/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

Release due to tank leak of non-E&P exempt fluid. Follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 3/13/2019 Status: Inspection

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

At location 3/13/2019, at 9:27am. Rig was on location. Follow-up at a later date.

No photos taken.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 8/28/2019 Status: Inspection

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 8/28/2019, at 10:45am. No impacts seen on or off location. No further follow-up is

required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update